IN THE NAME OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA DECISION OF THE CONSTITUTIONAL COURT OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA

ON THE CASE OF CONFORMITY OF THE OBLIGATIONS STIPULATED BY THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA AND THE GOVERNMENT OF THE RUSSIAN FEDERATION ON COOPERATION IN PROLONGATION OF THE TERM OF EXPLOITATION OF POWER GENERATING UNIT No. 2 OF ARMENIAN NUCLEAR POWER PLANT SIGNED ON DECEMBER 20, 2014 IN MOSCOW WITH THE CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA

Rapporteur A. Khachatryan

Proceeding from the results of examination of the case and ruled by Article 100(2), Parts 1 and 4, Article 102, of the Constitution of the Republic of Armenia, Articles 63, 64 and 72 of the RA Law on Constitutional Court, the Constitutional Court of the Republic of Armenia **HOLDS**:

- 1. The agreement between the Government of the Republuc of Armenia and the Government of the Russian Federation On Cooperation in prolongation of the term of exploitation of power generating unit No. 2 of Armenian Nuclear Power Plant signed on December 20, 2014 in Moscow, are in conformity with the Constitution of the Republic of Armenia.
- 2. In accordance with Article 102(2) of RA Constitution this decision is final and enters into force from the moment of its announcement.

April 7, 2015 DCC-1200